TERA



## UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

June 19, 1980

Docket No. 50-10

Ms. Marilyn Shineflug, Co Chairman Illinois Safe Energy Alliance Post Office Box 469 Antioch, Illinois 60002

Dear Ms. Shineflug:

This letter is in response to you, petition dated September 20, 1979, concerning the proposed chemical decontamination at the Dresden Nuclear Power Station and the preparation of an environmental impact statement. Due to the similarities to a petition submitted by Ms. Kay Drey dated March 19, 1979, which was treated as a request under 10 CFR 2.206 of the Commission's regulations, consideration of your petition was combined with that of Ms. Drey. Enclosed is the response to Ms. Drey, including the Director's decision granting the request for the preparation of an environmental impact statement and the Draft Environmental Statement.

Sincerely. Division of Licensing

Enclosures: As stated

## Ms. Marilyn Shineflug

- 2 -

June 19, 1980

## cc

Isham, Lincoln & Bea Counselors at Law One First National Plaza, 42nd Floor Chicago, Illinois 60603

Mr. B. B. Stephenson Plant Superintendent Dresden Nuclear Power Station Rural Route #1 Morris, Illinois 60450

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Resident Inspectors Office Dresden Station RR #1 Morris, Illinois 60450

Susan N. Sekuler Assistant Attorney General Environmental Control Division 188 W. Randolph Street Suite 2315 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Morris Public Library 604 Liberty Street Morris, Illinois 60451

Chairman Board of Supervisors of Grundy County Grundy County Courthouse Morris, Illinois 60450

Department of Public Health ATTN: Chief, Division of Nuclear Safety 535 West Jefferson Springfield, Illinois 62761 Director, Technical Assessment Division Office of Radiation Programs (AW-459) U. S. Environmental Protection Agency Crystal Mall #2 Arlington, Virginia 20460 U. S. Environmental Protection Agency

Agency Federal Activities Branch Region V Office ATTN: EIS COORDINATOR 230 South Dearborn Street Chicago, Illinois 60604

Mr..D. Louis Peoples Director of Nuclear Licensing Commonwealth Edison Company Post Office Box 767 Chicago, Illinois 60690